12/27/23, 9:12 AM Email

Email Madhurima Madhav

Re: Authorization of IS 18255: 2023 on behalf of Concrete Reinforcement Sectional Committee, CED 54

From: gsharan17@gmail.com Wed, Dec 27, 2023 08:21 AM

Subject: Re: Authorization of IS 18255: 2023 on behalf of Concrete Reinforcement

Sectional Committee, CED 54

To: hced <hced@bis.gov.in>, Madhurima Madhav <madhurima@bis.gov.in>

In response to the trailing mail, I hereby give my authorization to the above mentioned draft as Indian Standard.

With regards,

G Sharan Chairman, Concrete Reinforcement Sectional Committee, CED 54

On Wed, Dec 20, 2023 at 6:50 PM Madhurima Madhav < madhurima@bis.gov.in > wrote:

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

MANAK BHAWAN, 9, BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG, NEW DELHI 110002

Arun Kumar S.

Sc 'E'/Director & Head (Civil Engg.)

Our Ref: CED 54/T-18 20 December 2023

Subject: Authorization of Draft Indian Standard on behalf of Concrete Reinforcement Sectional Committee, CED 54

Doc. No.	TITLE
Doc: CED 54 (18904)	IS 18255 : 2023 Fibre-Reinforced Polymer (FRP) Bars For Concrete Reinforcement
	— Methods of Test

Dear Shri Sharan,

In accordance with sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, I enclose a copy of the draft Indian Standard mentioned above, which has been finalized by the Concrete Reinforcement Sectional Committee, CED 54, in the light of comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists, members of Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

It is requested that this note and its enclosure may be returned to this office as early as possible recording your authorization of the above mentioned draft as Indian Standard.

With regards,

Yours sincerely,

Encl: as above

(Arun Kumar S.)

Shri G. Sharan

No. 17, Nalanda Apartments

D-Block, Vikaspuri New Delhi 110 018

AUTHORIZED

12/27/23, 9:12 AM Email

(G. SHARAN)

(Chairman, Concrete Reinforcement Sectional Committee, CED 54)



